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Enquiries:
E-Mail :

Due to circumstances the below set dates might change.

N-7
Ms. L Nghuulikwa
Inghuulikwa@otc.com.na

07t December 2021

s
FREEDOM & HARD WORK
At el

ONGWEDIVA
TOWN COUNCIL
Private Bag 5549, Ongwediva

ANNUAL MEETINGS DATES FOR COUNCIL 2022 Tel: 00264 65 233700

Fax: 00264 65 230521
Website:
www.ongwediva.com.na

No | Month No Date
1 November CM 01/2022 Tuesday,23 November 2021
CM 02/2022 Wednesday, 24 November 2021
2 January CM 03/2022 Wednesday, 26 Jan 2022
3 February CM 04/2022 Wednesday, 23 Feb 2022
4 March CM 05/2022 Wednesday, 30 March 2022
) April CM 06/2022 Thursday, 21 April 2022
(special budget
statement) Wednesday, 27 April 2022
CM 07/2022
6 May CM 08/2022 Wednesday, 25 May 2022
7 June CM 09/2022 Wednesday, 29 June 2022
8 July CM 10/2022 Wednesday, 27 July 2022
9 August CM 11/2022 Wednesday, 31 August 2022
10 September CM 12/2022 Wednesday, 28 Sept 2022
ik October CM 13/2022 Wednesday, 26 October 2022
12 November CM 01/2023 To be confirmed
Election of Office
bearers
13 | December CM 02/2023 Thursday, 08t December 2021

All official correspondence must be addressed to the Chief Executive Officer

Our Vision: To be a leading urban centre in Namibia that 1s built on quality municipal services and promotes sustainable local economic development




